FLAMEPROOF ENCLOSURES
SYSTEMS AND SOLUTIONS
FOR HAZARDOUS AREAS
Zones 1, 2, 21 and 22
| www.atexdelvalle.comatex@atexdelvalle.com
16JUNCTION BOX WINDOW - GUB SERIES IP66/67
14JUNCTION BOX - GUB SERIES IP66/67
9FLAMEPROOF ENCLOSURE EX D WINDOW - EJB SERIES IP66

a
HIGH
INT.
b
DEPTH
INT.
c
DEPTH
INT.
c´
TYPE
DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
(Kg)
MAX. HOLES
D E F G H I M20 M25
EJB151512 MVPM8080G 150 150 127 93 93 96 94 A 104 60 M6 140 7 160 3.2 4 4
EJB201512 MVPM1380G 150 200 127 93 143 97 95 A 104 110 M6 140 7 160 4.1 8 4
EJB201514 MVPM1380G 150 200 145 93 143 115 113 A 104 110 M6 140 7 160 4.3 8 4
EJB252015 MVPM1813G 200 250 150 140 190 118 116 A 154 160 M6 190 7 210 6.8 20 6
EJB302515 MVPM2116G 250 300 150 175 225 111 108 A 185 180 M6 230 9 255 10.6 20 9
EJB302520 MVPM2116G 250 300 200 175 225 161 158 A 185 180 M6 230 9 255 11.9 20 9
EJB352515 MVPM2616G 250 350 150 175 275 110 108 A 185 230 M6 230 9 255 12 24 12
EJB352520 MVPM2616G 250 350 200 175 275 163 160 A 185 230 M6 230 9 255 13.3 24 12
EJB403020 MVPM3020G 300 400 200 218 318 163 160 A 225 275 M8 275 9 300 18 35 12
EJB403025 MVPM3020G 300 400 255 218 318 213 211 A 225 275 M8 275 9 300 20 35 12
EJB453020 MVPM3520G 300 450 200 218 368 162 160 A 225 325 M8 275 9 300 20 40 15
EJB453025 MVPM3520G 300 450 250 218 368 213 211 A 225 325 M8 275 9 300 22.5 40 15
EJB504020 MVPM3929G 400 500 200 305 405 148 145 B 315 350 M8 370 9 400 31 48 20
EJB504025 MVPM3929G 400 500 250 305 405 200 197 B 315 350 M8 370 9 400 34 48 20
EJB553520 MVPM4424G 350 550 200 255 455 153 148 A 265 400 M10 320 11 350 31 45 20
EJB553525 MVPM4424G 350 550 250 255 455 202 199 A 265 400 M10 320 11 350 34 45 20
EJB604020 MVPM4929G 400 600 200 300 500 145 142 A 315 450 M10 370 11 400 38 30 24
EJB604025 MVPM4929G 400 600 250 300 500 198 195 A 315 450 M10 370 11 400 43 30 24
EJB654520 MVPM5232G 450 650 200 330 548 148 144 B 360 500 M10 420 11 450 49 48 24
EJB654525 MVPM5232G 450 650 250 330 548 195 191 B 360 500 M10 420 11 450 55 48 24
EJB654530 MVPM5232G 450 650 300 330 548 248 244 B 360 500 M10 420 11 450 61.5 48 24
EJB705025 MVPM5535G 500 700 250 370 580 183 180 B 395 520 M12 465 13 500 68 48 30
EJB705030 MVPM5535G 500 700 300 370 580 234 231 B 395 520 M12 465 13 500 76 48 30
EJB705035 MVPM5535G 500 700 350 370 580 283 280 B 395 520 M12 465 13 500 84 48 30
EJB755525 MVPM6040G 550 750 250 420 630 176 173 B 445 570 M12 515 13 550 82 48 40
EJB755530 MVPM6040G 550 750 300 420 630 227 224 B 445 570 M12 515 13 550 90 48 40
EJB755535 MVPM6040G 550 750 350 420 630 278 275 B 445 570 M12 515 13 550 98 48 40
EJB602014 MVPM5111G 200 600 140 115 515 104 102 A 135 470 M6 180 9 205 15.5 36 12
EJB752217 MVPM46512G 220 750 175 140 670 130 125 A 150 610 M8 200 9 225 24 42 18
EJB926733 MVPM7349G 670 920 330 550 800 245 242 A 560 650 M14 660 16 710 134 48 48
EJB926739 MVPM7349G 670 920 390 550 800 306 303 A 560 650 M14 660 16 710 145 48 48
EJB926745 MVPM7349G 670 920 450 550 800 362 359 A 560 650 M14 660 16 710 162 48 48
EJB454547 MVPM3232G 450 450 465 347 347 406 403 A 360 300 M10 420 11 450 51 36 16
Phone +34 945 601 381
7
| www.atexdelvalle.comatex@atexdelvalle.com
PLAN AND REFERENCES PLATE

MVPM6040G 402 602 3 380 570 7.5 5900
MVPM5111G 110 510 2 90 470 5.5 880
MVPM46512G 120 650 2.5 100 610 6.5 1530
MVPM7349G 490 730 3 465 640 7.5 8000
MVPM3232G 320 320 2.5 300 300 7.5 3000
REF. MODO DE PROTECCIÓN “EX D”
EJB
AMB. TEMP.  +40ºC AMB. TEMP.  +50ºC AMB. TEMP.  +55ºC AMB. TEMP.  +60ºC
CLASS (T6 (85ºC), T5 (100ºC), T4 (135ºC), T3 (200ºC))
T6 T5 T4 T3 T6 T5 T4 T3 T6 T5 T4 T3 T6 T5 T4 T3
EJB151512 23 33 57 90 17 27 50 83 13 23 47 80 10 20 43 77
EJB201512 31 44 75 119 22 35 66 110 18 31 62 106 13 26 57 101
EJB201514 35 50 86 136 25 40 76 126 20 35 71 121 15 30 66 116
EJB252015 57 82 139 220 41 65 122 204 33 57 114 196 24 49 106 188
EJB302515 70 100 170 270 50 80 150 250 40 70 140 240 30 60 130 230
EJB302520 91 130 221 351 65 104 195 325 52 91 182 312 39 78 169 299
EJB352515 51 74 125 199 37 55 111 139 28 51 102 134 18 42 92 129
EJB352520 91 130 221 351 65 104 195 325 36 66 132 173 39 78 169 299
EJB403020 81 118 199 318 59 89 177 222 44 81 163 214 30 66 148 207
EJB403025 99 144 243 387 72 108 216 270 54 99 198 261 36 81 180 252

EJB553525 47 82 111 47 82 29 64 47
EJB604020 45 78 106 45 78 28 61 45
EJB604025 54 94 128 54 94 34 74 54
EJB654520 53 93 127 53 93 33 73 53
EJB654525 64 112 152 64 112 40 88 64
EJB654530 75 130 177 75 130 47 103 75
EJB705025 70 123 167 70 123 44 97 70
EJB705030 82 143 194 82 14 51 113 82
EJB705035 93 163 221 93 163 58 128 93
EJB755525 80 140 190 80 140 50 110 80
EJB755530 93 162 220 93 162 58 127 93
EJB755535 105 184 249 105 184 66 144 105
EJB602014 23 40 55 23 40 14 32 23
EJB752217 36 62 84 36 62 22 49 36
EJB926733 129 225 306 129 225 80 177 129
EJB926739 148 258 351 148 258 92 203 148
EJB926745 167 297 396 167 291 104 229 167
EJB454547 82 80 195 82 80 51 113 82
Data given in the tables are expressed in Watt. For temperatures class T3 windows/round glass window are not allowed. For the enclosures containing circuits and/or intrinsically safe
apparatus, associated or not to “General Purpose” electrical equipment, only temperature class T6 is allowed with reference to an ambient temperature range -20°C +60°C.

o Ex tb IIIC T85ºC, T100ºC,  T135ºC Db
IP66/67
o Ex d IIB+H2 T6, T5, T4 Gb
o Ex tb IIIC T85ºC, T100ºC, T135ºC Db IP66/67
REFERENCES
STAINLESS STEEL FLAMEPROOF ENCLOSURE EJBX SERIES IP66 IP67
REFERENCES DIMENSIONS LID
INTERNAL
PLATE
EJBX ENCLOSURE
OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS INSIDE DIMENSIONS MOUNTING
(MAX. NUMBER
HOLES)
REFERENCES
A B C d e c E D F
EJBX272116 272 212 166 200 140 123 140 210 11 2 BFE-01SS
EJBX272114 272 212 142 200 140 100 140 210 11 2 BFE-01SS
EJBX312120 312 212 206 240 140 152 180 210 11 5 BFE-1SS
EJBX432320 432 232 206 360 160 152 300 230 11 9 BFE-2SS
EJBX372926 372 292 266 300 220 212 290 240 11 12 BFE-3SS
EJBX372920 372 292 206 300 220 152 290 240 11 12  BFE-3SS
EJBX433328 432 332 286 360 260 232 330 300 11 17 BFE-4SS
EJBX433321 432 332 216 360 260 162 330 300 11 17 BFE-4SS
EJBX563828 562 382 286 490 310 232 440 390 11 28 BFE-45SS
EJBX563823 562 382 236 490 310 182 440 390 11 28 BFE-45SS
EJBX634332 632 432 326 560 360 272 500 430 11 40 BFE-5SS
EJBX634325 632 432 256 560 360 202 500 430 11 40 BFE-5SS
EJBX715131 710 510 318 610 410 255 540 560 20 51 BFE-55SS
EJBX715121 710 510 218 610 410 155 540 560 20 51 BFE-55SS
EJBX866440 860 640 409 760 540 346 680 680 20 70 BFE-6SS
EJBX866430 860 640 309 760 540 246 680 680 20 70 BFE-6SS
EJBX107035 1000 700 350 900 600 270 820 520 M16 96 BFE-7SS
Phone +34 945 601 381
14

GUB252226
GUB252233
160 190 75 150 2 70 147 M6 620
MVPM2320G
GUB302720
GUB302730
GUB302738
200 230 88 182 2 85 182 M6 900
MVPM2621G
GUB343024
GUB303035
GUB343044
215 265 100 207 2 100 207 M6 1170
REF. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS (mm) INTERNAL DIMENSIONS (mm) MOUNTING TEMPLATE (mm) ELECTRICAL APPARATUS (mm) WEIGHT (Kg)
GUB A B C ØD Q E F G ØH I L M N ØO WEIGHT
GUB151511 150 150 110 130 195 122 122 90 102 175 125 8 80 95 2.9
GUB161612 165 165 120 145 210 137 137 100 117 190 140 8 9 110 3.5
GUB191915 190 190 150 166 238 160 160 122 135 215 165 8 110 125 5.6
GUB252217 225 255 172 200 290 193 223 145 161 260 220 10 130 156 10.4
GUB302720 270 305 202 240 330 238 273 160 198 300 270 10 145 190 14.6
GUB343024 300 340 240 270 360 264 304 190 225 330 300 10 175 217 21.3
GUB151517 150 150 170 130 195 122 122 150 102 175 125 8 140 95 3.2
GUB161618 165 165 183 145 210 137 137 160 117 190 140 8 150 110 3.8
GUB191924 190 190 243 166 238 160 160 210 135 215 165 8 195 125 7
GUB252226 225 255 260 200 290 193 223 240 161 260 220 10 225 156 12.5
GUB302730 270 305 305 240 330 238 273 260 198 300 270 10 245 190 17.6
GUB343035 300 340 350 270 360 264 304 300 225 330 300 10 285 217 25
GUB151520 150 150 201 130 195 122 122 180 102 175 125 8 170 95 3.2
GUB161622 165 165 223 145 210 137 137 200 117 190 140 8 190 110 3.8
GUB191929 190 190 293 166 238 160 160 260 135 215 165 8 245 125 7.3
GUB252233 225 255 335 200 290 193 223 315 161 260 220 10 300 156 13.4
GUB302738 270 305 380 240 330 238 273 335 198 300 270 10 320 190 19
GUB343044 300 340 440 270 360 264 304 390 225 330 300 10 375 217 26.9
Phone +34 945 601 381
16
| www.atexdelvalle.comatex@atexdelvalle.com
GUB Series junction boxes with window have

160 190 75 150 2 70 147 M6 620
MVPM2320G
GUB302720T
GUB302730T
GUB302738T
200 230 88 182 2 85 182 M6 900
MVPM2621G
GUB343024T
GUB303034T
GUB303044T
215 265 100 207 2 100 207 M6 1170
REF. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS (mm) INTERNAL DIMENSIONS (mm) MOUNTING TEMPLATE (mm) ELECTRICAL APPARATUS (mm) OPENING WEIGHT (Kg)
GUB WITH
WINDOW
A B C ØD Q E F G ØH I L M N ØO ØP WEIGHT
GUB151511T 150 150 110 130 195 122 122 59 112 175 125 8 57 105 82 3
GUB161612T 165 165 120 145 210 137 137 69 127 190 140 8 67 120 96 3.7
GUB191915T 190 190 150 166 238 160 160 91 147 215 165 8 89 140 115 5.8
GUB252217T 225 255 170 200 290 193 223 108 176 260 220 10 106 170 140 10.7
GUB302720T 270 305 202 240 330 238 273 132 216 300 270 10 130 205 165 14.8
GUB343024T 300 340 240 270 360 264 304 157 245 330 300 10 155 235 195 21
GUB151517T 150 150 170 130 195 122 122 121 112 175 125 8 119 105 82 3.3
GUB161618T 165 165 180 145 210 137 137 129 127 190 140 8 127 120 96 4
GUB191924T 190 190 243 166 238 160 160 183 147 215 165 8 181 140 115 7.2
GUB252226T 225 255 260 200 290 193 223 197 176 260 220 10 195 170 140 12.8
GUB302730T 270 305 305 240 330 238 273 235 216 300 270 10 235 205 165 17.8
GUB343035T 300 340 350 270 360 264 304 270 245 330 300 10 267 235 195 25.3
GUB151520T 150 150 200 130 195 122 122 151 112 175 125 8 149 105 82 3.3
GUB161622T 165 165 220 145 210 137 137 169 127 190 140 8 167 120 96 4
GUB191929T 190 190 293 166 238 160 160 233 147 215 165 8 231 140 115 7.5
GUB252233T 225 255 335 200 290 193 223 272 176 260 220 10 270 170 140 13.7
GUB302738T 270 305 380 240 330 238 273 310 216 300 270 10 307 205 165 19.2
GUB343044T 300 340 440 270 360 264 304 360 245 330 300 10 357 235 195 27.2
JUNCTION BOX WINDOW GUB SERIES IP66 IP67
Box with standard depth Box with extended depth
Phone +34 945 601 381
18